https://doi.org/10.1192/j.eurpsy.2023.2415

Accepted manuscript: Authors' Copy

13

Table 2. Incremental costs, QALYs, and ICERs of reducing detection and treatment gaps.

 Germany Hungary Italy Portugal Sweden UK
Base case costs 1236 476 1413 938 2093 1495
Base case QALYs 0.716 0.716 0.716 0.716 0.716 0.716

Detection gap reduced to 50%
Incremental costs 378 145 432 286 639 456
Incremental QALYs 0.0598 0.0598 0.0598 0.0598 0.0598 0.0598
ICER 6315 2429 7217 4788 10,686 7633

Treatment gap reduced to 25%
Incremental costs 399 153 456 303 675 482
Incremental QALYs 0.0488 0.0488 0.0488 0.0488 0.0488 0.0488
ICER 8180 3146 9349 6203 13,843 9888

Detection gap reduced to 50% and treatment gap to 25%
Incremental costs 822 316 940 624 1392 994
Incremental QALYs 0.1385 0.1385 0.1385 0.1385 0.1385 0.1385
ICER 5941 2285 6790 4505 10,054 7182

https://doi.org/10.1192/j.eurpsy.2023.2415 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/j.eurpsy.2023.2415

Accepted manuscript: Authors' Copy

14

Table 3. Sensitivity analyses based on reducing detection gap to 50% and treatment gap to 25%.

 ICERS compared to base case (2020 Euros)
 Germany Hungary Italy Portugal Sweden UK
No sensitivity analysis 5941 2285 6790 4505 10,054 7182
Costs of undetected and untreated
cases decreased by 25%

6199 2384 7084 4700 10490 7493

Costs of undetected and untreated
cases increased by 25%

5684 2186 6496 4310 9618 6870

Combination therapy 50%, CBT
23%, medication 27%

6845 2633 7823 5190 11,583 8274

QALYs for undetected and
untreated cases 75% of those
treated with medication

11,671 4489 13,338 8849 19,751 14,108

https://doi.org/10.1192/j.eurpsy.2023.2415 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/j.eurpsy.2023.2415